Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
FINAL — 2020-21 Valley Season

TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL — REGULAR SEASON
W L PTS AVE OPP AVE. W L PTS AVE. OPP AVE.

1. Wausau West 11 0 746 67.8 559 50.8 15 1 1057 66.1 799 499
2. Wis. Rapids 9 2 705 641 584 531 12 5 1059 623 934 549
3. Stevens Point 7 5 707 589 646 53.8 9 8 974 57.3 891 524
4T. D.C. Everest 5 7 599 499 653 544 8 8 808 505 843 527
4T. Merrill 5 7 632 527 700 583 8 8 835 522 893 558
6. Marshfield 3 9 606 505 650 542 7 13 984 49.2 1012 50.6
7. Wausau East 0 10 397 39.7 600 60.0 0 12 479 399 727 60.6
TEAM STATISTICS
Field Goals Rebounds

FG FGA Pct. G Reb. Ave.
Stevens Point 251 577 435 Wis. Rapids 11 376 34.2
Wis. Rapids 260 607 428 Stevens Point 12 379 31.6
Wausau West 297 705 421 Merrill 12 377 314
D.C. Everest 235 591 .398 Wausau West 11 342 31.1
Marshfield 212 581 .365 D.C. Everest 12 372 31.0
Merrill 221 618 .358 Marshfield 12 292 24.3
Wausau East 153 506 .302 Wausau East 10 230 23.0
3-pt. Field Goals Assists

FG FGA Pct. G Asst. Ave.
Stevens Point 72 201 .358 Stevens Point 12 176 14.7
Marshfield 81 260 312 Wis. Rapids 11 146 13.3
Merrill 48 158 .304 Marshfield 12 126 10.5
Wausau West 51 180 .283 D.C. Everest 12 119 9.9
D.C. Everest 34 132 .258 Merrill 12 109 9.1
Wis. Rapids 46 184 .250 Wausau East 10 81 8.1
Wausau East 37 165 224 Wausau West 11 85 7.7
Free Throws

FT FTA Pct.
Merrill 142 211 673
Marshfield 101 153 .660
Wausau West 101 154 .656
Wausau East 54 85 .635
Wis. Rapids 139 226 .615
Stevens Point 133 218 .610

D.C. Everest 95 165 576



2020-21 Valley Girls Basketball Schedule & Results

Tuesday, Dec. 1

Wis. Rapids 72, Marshfield 42
D.C. Everest 66, Wausau East 42
Friday, Dec. 4

Wausau West 64, D.C. Everest 47
Wis. Rapids 65, Stevens Point 61 (OT)

Tuesday, Dec. 8
D.C. Everest 48, Marshfield 43

Friday, Dec. 11
Stevens Point 49, D.C. Everest 35

Tuesday, Dec. 15
Wis. Rapids 74, D.C. Everest 44
Wausau West 54, Marshfield 45

Friday, Dec. 18
Wausau West 83, Stevens Point 63

Monday, Dec. 21
D.C. Everest 64, Merrill 58

Tuesday, Dec. 22
Marshfield 61, Stevens Point 54
Wausau West 71, Wis. Rapids 55

Tuesday, Dec. 29
Merrill 49, Marshfield 48

Monday, Jan. 4
Stevens Point 75, Wausau East 39

Friday, Jan. 8
Wausau West 59, Merrill 45
Wis. Rapids 57, Marshfield 50

Saturday, Jan. 9
Wis. Rapids 69, Merrill 43

Tuesday, Jan. 12
Merrill 70, Marshfield 57

Friday, Jan. 15
D.C. Everest 51, Marshfield 47

Saturday, Jan. 16
Wausau West 73, D.C. Everest 55

Friday, Jan. 22
Marshfield 59, Wausau East 30
Wis. Rapids 71, Merrill 53

Saturday, Jan. 23
D.C. Everest 56, Wausau East 51

Monday, Jan. 25
Merrill 44, Wausau East 31

Tuesday, Jan. 26

Wausau West 67, Marshfield 45
Stevens Point 60, Wausau East 37
Wis. Rapids 50, D.C. Everest 46

Friday, Jan. 29

Merrill 61, D.C. Everest 52

Wis. Rapids 67, Wausau East 41
Wausau West 57, Stevens Point 54

Saturday, Jan. 30
Stevens Point 61, Merrill 57
Wausau West 65, Wausau East 47

Monday, Feb. 1
Wis. Rapids 62, Stevens Point 59 (OT)

Tuesday, Feb. 2

Stevens Point 41, D.C. Everest 35
Marshfield 52, Wausau East 34
Wausau West 79, Merrill 40

Wednesday, Feb. 3
Merrill 56, Wausau East 43

Friday, Feb. 5
Stevens Point 66, Merrill 56
Wausau West 74, Wis. Rapids 63

Saturday, Feb. 6
Stevens Point 64, Marshfield 57

Games Not Played
Wausau East at Wausau West
Wis. Rapids at Wausau East



Individual Statistics

Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 48 Attempts)

Player

Vanessa Vechinski
Alli Martin
Lauren Strasman
Kiley Deaton
Alexis White
Tahlia Moe

Loryn Jakobi
Megan Clary
Kiara Hammond
Madelyn Hauer
Braelyn Beiler
Zoe Fink
Danielle Minsaas
Nicole Zoellner
Danni Langseth

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders

Team
WR
WR
SP
WEST
WEST
SP
MAR
WR
DCE
WEST
DCE
SP
MAR
MERR
DCE

(Minimum 24 Attempts)

Player

Zoe Fink

Claire Drew
Emma Jossie
Maddie Michaelis
Braelyn Beiler
Danielle Minsaas
Kiley Deaton
Maddy Krueger
Courtney Krueger
Megan Clary
Quincy Lang
Alexis White
Madison Voss

Team
SP
MERR
SP
MAR
DCE
MAR
WEST
EAST
MERR
WR
MAR
WEST
MAR

Hanna Stuedemann DCE

Brianna Varsho

MAR

G FGM
11 64
11 34
12 62
11 103
11 51
12 35
12 29
11 79
12 73
11 25
12 27
12 54
12 53
12 24
11 36

G
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
12
11

9
11
11
12
11

3PM
41
17
18
26
12
19
15
20
18
26
13
12
14
8
8

FGA
110
62
116
214
108
81
68
186
172
59
64
131
130
59
90

3PA
96
41
47
73
35
57
45
62
58
84
42
39
47
31
31

Free Throw Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Attempts)

Player

Megan Clary
Courtney Krueger
Avery Lilly

Claire Drew
Danielle Minsaas
Zoe Fink

Alexis White
Kiley Deaton
Maddie Michaelis
Loryn Jakobi
Kiara Hammond

Team
WR
MERR
SP
MERR
MAR
SP
WEST
WEST
MAR
MAR
DCE

Hanna Stuedemann DCE

Vanessa Vechinski
Lauren Strasman
Emma Jossie

WR
SP
SP

G
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12

FTM
48
46
20
33
22
19
23
36
32
17
29
18
36
21
32

FTA
59
57
26
44
30
27
33
52
47
25
43
27
56
36
55

FG%
.582
.548
534
481
472
432
426
425
424
424
422
412
408
407
400

3P%
427
415
.383
.356
.343
.333
.333
323
310
310
310
.308
.298
.258
.258

FT%
814
.807
769
.750
.733
.704
.697
.692
.681
.680
674
.667
.643
.583
.582

FINAL - 2020-21 Valley Season

Individual Scoring Leaders

(Ranking based on points scored)
Player Team G FGM 3PMFTM Pts
Kiley Deaton WEST11 103 15 36 257
Megan Clary WR 11 79 26 48 232
Courtney Krueger MERR12 75 18 46 214
Kiara Hammond DCE 12 73 6 29 181
Zoe Fink SP 12 54 41 19 168
Vanessa VechinskiWR 11 64 2 36 166
Maddie Michaelis MAR 12 53 26 32 164
Danielle Minsaas MAR 12 53 19 22 147
Lauren Strasman SP 12 62 0 21 145
Emma Jossie SP 12 46 18 32 142
Alexis White WEST11 51 12 23 137
Claire Drew MERR12 38 17 33 126
Hanna Stuedemann DCE12 44 8 18 114
Abby Thompson EAST10 48 11 4 1M1
Grace Michalske WEST11 40 20 11 1M1

Individual Rebound Leaders

Player Team G Reb
Lauren Strasman SP 12 107
Kiley Deaton WEST 11 96
Vanessa Vechinski WR 11 80
Courtney Krueger MERR 12 76
Alli Martin WR 11 75
Claire Drew MERR 12 75
Danni Langseth DCE 11 74
Emma Jossie SP 12 72
Ella Bruns WR 11 71
Maddie Michaelis MAR 12 68
Tahlia Moe SP 12 68
Alexis White WEST 11 67
Prayla Pyan MERR 12 59
Loryn Jakobi MAR 12 58
Hanna Stuedemann DCE 12 57
Kiara Hammond DCE 12 57
Individual Assist Leaders
Player Team G Ast
Tahlia Moe SP 12 53
Ella Bruns WR 11 47
Maddie Michaelis MAR 12 38
Danielle Minsaas MAR 12 35
Courtney Krueger MERR 12 34
Kiley Deaton WEST 11 31
Hanna Stuedemann DCE 12 30
Emma Jossie SP 12 28
Braelyn Beiler DCE 12 27
Claire Drew MERR 12 27
Alli Martin WR 11 25
Brittany Beadles SP 12 23
Lily Messman EAST 9 20
Kiara Hammond DCE 12 20
Zoe Fink SP 12 20

PPG
234
21.1
17.8
15.1
14.0
15.1
13.7
12.3
121
11.8
12.5
10.5

9.5
1.1
10.1

RbG
8.9
8.7
7.3
6.3
6.8
6.3
6.7
6.0
6.5
5.7
57
6.1
4.9
4.8
4.8
4.8

AstG
4.4
4.3
3.2
2.9
2.8
2.8
2.5
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
1.9
2.2
1.7
1.7



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Kiara Hammond 12 73 172 424 6 38 .158 29 43 674 181 151 57 20
Hanna Stuedemann12 44 118 .373 31 .258 18 27 .667 114 95 &7 30
Danni Langseth 11 36 90 .400 1 .000 11 29 379 83 75 74 6
Braelyn Beiler 12 27 64 422 1 35 .343 10 20 .500 76 6.3 29 27
Ella Pavlovich 12 19 45 422 2 .500 9 10 .900 48 40 44 5
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Kennedy Stowell 12 20 45 444 1 2 .500 6 13 462 47 39 54 11
McKenna Hammond12 7 27 259 5 19 .263 1 3 .333 20 1.7 23 10
Riley Zuleger 6 6 15 400 0 1 .000 4 8 .500 16 27 13 7
Ashtyn Fernstaedt 11 3 12 250 1 3 .333 6 8 .750 13 12 19 3
Lauryn Wimmer 3 0 3 .000 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 1 0.3 1 0
Katie Schulz 3 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 2 .000 0 0.0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 235 591 .398 34 132 .258 95 165 .576 599 499 372 119

Marshfield Tigers Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Maddie Michaelis 12 53 137 .387 26 73 .356 32 47  .681 164 13.7 68 38
Danielle Minsaas 12 53 130 .408 19 57 .333 22 30 733 147 123 38 35

Loryn Jakobi 12 29 68 426 0 0 .000 17 25 .680 75 6.3 58 17
Quincy Lang 9 19 60 .317 13 42 .310 9 12 .750 60 6.7 33 12
Madison Voss 11 18 62 .290 14 47 298 2 3 .667 52 4.7 15 5
Brianna Varsho 11 12 40 .300 8 31 .258 6 10 .600 38 3.5 1" 6
Abby Ongna 5 13 34 382 0 0 .000 6 8 .750 32 64 23 0
Sophia Gruenling 11 7 19 .368 1 5 .200 5 12 417 20 1.8 11 7
Brooklyn Bohman 6 4 14 286 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 9 1.5 11 2
Kaitlyn Abney 8 2 12 167 0 3 .000 1 2 .500 5 0.6 7 1
Hannah Halle 7 2 3 .667 0 0 .000 0 2 .000 4 0.6 17 3
Elise Posteluk 1 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 O
TEAM TOTALS 12 212 581 .365 81 260 .312 101 153 .660 606 50.5 292 126

Merrill Bluejays Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Courtney Krueger 12 75 189 .397 18 58 .310 46 57 807 214 178 76 34
Claire Drew 12 38 105 .362 17 41 415 33 44 750 126 105 75 27
Crystal Dearth 9 23 79 291 5 22 227 14 21 .667 65 72 25 7
Nicole Zoellner 12 24 59 407 0 0 .000 9 23 3N 57 48 40 6
Prayla Pyan 12 19 53 .358 1 6 .167 13 22 591 52 43 59 7
Erin Murray 11 18 59 .305 3 13 .231 10 19 .526 49 45 48 16
Alayna Pozorski 12 14 32 438 2 3 .667 10 13 .769 40 33 27 6
Kendall Krueger 11 6 23 .261 2 8 .250 2 3 .667 16 1.5 7 2
Laney Zuelsdorff 10 3 13 .231 0 6 .000 3 5 .600 9 09 13 1
Lydia Koehler 5 1 2 .500 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 3 0.6 2 3
Maddie Drew 2 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 1 0.5 1 0
Lydia Burrows 1 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 2 0
Addy Schmeltzer 3 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
Brenna Steinagel 4 0 4 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 221 618 .358 48 158 304 142 211 673 632 52.7 377 109



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Zoe Fink 12 54 131 412 41 96 427 19 27 .704 168 14.0 47 20
Lauren Strasman 12 62 116 534 0 0 .000 21 36 .583 145 121 107 12
Emma Jossie 12 46 122 .377 18 47  .383 32 55 .582 142 118 72 28
Tahlia Moe 12 35 81 432 2 26 .077 23 43 535 95 79 68 53
Avery Lilly 12 14 39 .359 7 19 .368 20 26 .769 55 46 19 19
Kylie Klismith 10 20 34 588 0 0 .000 7 10 .700 47 47 31 10
Brittany Beadles 12 14 32 438 1 4 250 7 13 .538 36 30 22 23
Abby Jossie 6 3 3 1.000 2 2 1.000 0 0 .000 8 1.3 3 0
Faith Weddle 12 2 12 167 0 4  .000 4 7 571 8 0.7 7 1
Grace Kelly 3 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 3 1.0 0O O
Kendra Czerneski 7 0 3 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 2 0
Ally Wierzba 2 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0O O
Hanah Ligman 2 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0.0 0 O
Morgan Netzinger 3 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 251 577 .435 72 201 .358 133 218 .610 707 58.9 379 176
Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Abby Thompson 10 48 144 333 11 52 212 4 7 571 111 1.1 26 15
Maddy Krueger 10 27 91 297 20 62 .323 4 8 .500 78 78 18 12
Lily Messman 9 20 61 .328 1 14  .071 19 22 .864 60 6.7 40 20
Kit Kronberger 10 23 68 .338 1 4 250 8 14 .571 55 55 50 12
Claire Coushman 10 10 46 217 4 24 167 7 9 778 31 3.1 30 9
Jessica Nardi 10 12 31 .387 0 2 .000 4 6 .667 28 28 21 2
Tristen Young 6 4 8 .500 0 0 .000 2 4 500 10 1.7 11 1
Hailey Valiska 9 2 23 .087 0 5 .000 5 9 .556 9 1.0 11 3
Liz Lind 10 4 11 .364 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 8 0.8 10 4
Charlie Place 9 2 21 .095 0 0 .000 1 4 250 5 0.6 8 3
Graysen Burger 2 1 2 .500 0 0 .000 0 2 .000 2 1.0 5 0
Elsie Ambord 1 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 O
TEAM TOTALS 10 153 506 .302 37 165 .224 54 85 .635 397 39.7 230 81



Wausau West Warriors Statistics

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

FG%
425
.582
.366
.548
457
.208
.333
21
.750
.500
.000

Player G FGM FGA
Kiley Deaton 11 103 214
Alexis White 11 51 108
Grace Michalske 11 40 121
Molly Anderson 11 30 78
Madelyn Hauer 11 25 59
Kenzie Deaton 11 24 68
Katie Meyer 11 12 26
Allie Hanke 11 8 16
Audrey Danniger 9 3 12
Jordan Stoecker 6 1 0
Estella Christensen 6 0 2
Andreanna Wilke 3 0 1
TEAM TOTALS 11 297 705
Player G FGM FGA
Megan Clary 11 79 186
Vanessa Vechinski 11 64 110
Chelsea King 11 41 112
Alli Martin 1 34 62
Ashley Abbott 11 16 35
Ella Bruns 11 1 53
Meghan Jochimsen 11 7 21
Avery Brise 10 4 19
Aliyah Jennings 5 3 4
Abby Herzberg 3 1 2
Logan Vollert 5 0 3
TEAM TOTALS 11 260 607

FG%
481
472
331
.385
424
.353
462
.500
.250
.000
.000
.000
421
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17
15
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33
13
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56
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37
13
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FT%
.692
.697
.846
526
727
.750
375
.333
.667
.000
.500
.000
.656

FT%
.814
.643
567
405
.692
476
333
.500
.000
.000
.500
.615

Pts
257
137
111

Pts
232
166
108
83
42
34
17
13

705

PPG Reb Ast
234 96 31
12.5 67 19
10.1 16 7
64 55 6
53 32 5
52 33 10
25 24 6
15 13 0
0.9 2 0
0.3 1 0
0.2 1 0
0.0 2 1
67.8 342 85
PPG Reb Ast
211 33 10
151 80 18
9.8 45 17
7.5 75 25
38 35 8
31 71 47
15 22 13
1.3 9 6
1.4 5 0
0.7 1 2
0.2 0 O
64.1 376 146



